and Adie (2013), production proven policy can
increase the production of soybean in Indonesia,
thus simulating the production development
policy conducted.

Habitat Volume XXVI, No. 1, April 2015 55

HABITAT, ISSN: 0853-5167

1. Expansion of Soybean Harvest Area
Indonesia Scenario

Based on the results of the harvest
expansion policy simulation of harvesting
soybeans in Indonesia (15%) can decrease
soybean imports to reach 881,061 tons.

Table 9. The results of the simulation soybean
acreage expansion policy (15%).
(Badan Pusat Statistik, 2015 (Data
Processed)).

Variable initial
values

Simulati
on Value

Changes

value Persenta
se (%)

AT 1200471 1381344 180873 15.07
YPKT 285.3 325.2 39.9 13.99

QDKIT 2078623 2234261 155638 7.49

PKDT 6275.9 5947 -328.9 -5.24

MKIT 1252919 490925 -761994 -60.82
QKIT 1279569 1666969 387400 30.28

QSKIT 2964233 3267359 303126 10.23

2. Increased Productivity Scenario

The effect of simulation policy increased
productivity, can decrease the import of soybean
in Indonesia amounted to 714,182 tonnes.

Table 10. Policy simulation result increased
productivity (10%). (Badan Pusat
Statistik, 2015 (Data Processed)).

Variable initial
values

Simulation
Value

Changes

value Persenta
se (%)

AT 1200471 1321641 121170 10.09
YPKT 285.3 313.9 28.6 10.02
QDKIT 2078623 2308162 229539 11.04
PKDT 6275.9 5578.5 -697.4 -11.11
MKIT 1252919 538737 -714182 -57.00
QKIT 1279569 1313179 33610 2.63

QSKIT 2964233 3213539 249306 8.41

3. The Granting ff Subsidies On Fertilizer
Prices Scenario

The impact of the grant of the subsidy
policy simulation fertilizer prices, can lower the
import of soybean in Indonesia amounted to
769,888 tonnes.

Table 11. Results of simulation policy of
granting subsidies to fertilizer prices
(10%). (Badan Pusat Statistik, 2015
(Data Processed)).

Variable initial
values

Simulation
value

changes

value Persentase
(%)

AT 1200471 1223717 23246 1.94
YPKT 285.3 313.1 27.8 9.74
QDKIT 2078623 2278569 199946 9.62
PKDT 6275.9 6164.8 -111.1 -1.77
MKIT 1252919 483031 -769888 -61.45
QKIT 1279569 1313179 33610 2.63